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SETTING UP OF INDIAN INSTITUTES OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs) functioning in the country, location and State-wise ;

(b) the total seats in these institutions at present, IIIT-wise;

(c) whether the Government proposes to set up more such institutions in various parts of the country through Public Private Partnership mode; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, location and State-wise alongwith the allocation made by the Government for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): At present, there ar? four Indian Institutes of Information Technology (HITs) set up by the Government of India at Allahabad (Uttar Pradesh), Gwalior (Madhya Pradesh), Jabalpur, (Madhya Pradesh) and Kancheepuram (Tamil Nadu), There is an extension campus of HIT Allahabad at Amethi, Uttar Pradesh.

(b): The sanctioned seats in these institutes during 2G09J 0 are as under:

    Sanctioned seats

 Institute
    UG  PG PHD

IIT Allahabad   327 268 50

PDPM-IIITD&M, Jabalpur 183 40

IIITDM Kancheepuram 60 10

ABV-IIITMGwaJior 80 210

(c) & (d): The Planning Commission has given `in principle` approval to the broad outlines of the proposal of this Ministry to set up new Indian Jnstitutes of Information Technology (IIITs) under Public Private Partnership (PPP) mode. The cost of new IIITs will be shared by the Central Government, concerned State Governments and private partners. An allocation of Rs. 600 crores has been made in the Eleventh Plan by the Government of India for this purpose. The locations of the new IIITs are yet to be decided.
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